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OPJGIN\J..APPLIC\TJr\ N0.624 OF 2000 
Cui tack, this the 	day of January. 2003 

Shri Raga KhaJIi 	 . 	 \pphcant 

\Trs. 
(•ij ot India & Others 	 . 	 Respondents. 
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I. 	\Vhether it be rei'erred to the Reporters or itol ? 
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CENTRAL Al) MINISTRATIVE TRI BLAL 
PEMfTJ C'T TTT ri- '....- 	i& ', 	ji. s.... 	iS... S.. 

ORIGINAlAPPLIC. TJON NO.624 OF 2000 
Cuttack, this the j 7 -  (tiv of January, 2003 

COP.AM: 

HON'BJJF. SHRI B.N. S()M. VICE-(-'HAIRMAN 
& 

HONBIE SHRI M.R MOH ANT V. MEMBER (JI 1D1CIAL) 

Shri Baga Khall i. a.ed ahoui 52 years. -on ol late Baga Kantaru, 	,;p• o. 

Nuapada Dist. Gaiiiani, Pin-761 011, at present working as Overseer Mail, 
Paraiakhemundi East Sub-Division. Dist. Gajapati. 	............Applicant 

Ach'ocaies for applicant - 	M" S. Kr. Mohaniv. 

PJ Lnka 

1 tuon of India, represented through its Secretary, Department of Posts. DaL 
t3hawan, New Del hi 

cs. 3elpur ( 	a) DSenior Superintendnt of Post. O 	 miG 	vsion.  

3, 	Director of Postal Services. Ulhce of P. M (1. F3erhanipur kegion. Herhanipui 

Respondents 

Advocates Ibr Respondents - Mr. A.K. Bose. SLCGSC. 
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SIIRI B.N. SONI, VICE-CIiALRMAN; 

This :\..pplieation has beeti filed by Sri Baga Khalli, challenging the order of 

Respondent No.2 dated 3 1. 10. 2000 (.\iinexuic-6) imposing punishment of recovery of 

Rs.27. 100- from hs pay and against the appellate order. dated 31.7.2001 (Annexure ) 

passed by Respondent No.3 conflmiing the said penalty imposed on the applicant. 
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The appli 	 -id b 	poidn[ No.2 und Re 16 of l  

Central Civil Services (Classiflcaton. Control & Appeal) Rules, 1965 on the 

imputations of misconduct that the applicant, while functioning as Overseer of Mails in 

Pariakhemundi East Sub-DivisioiL during 1997. tiiled to carry out the task of 

conducting complete verification of SR. Ri) -\eeounls of Khaiiiripada 	Fi(.). 

resulting in non-detection of fraud perpetrated by the Branch Postmaster of 

khajuripada B.O. 	It was. therei'ore. alleged that had the applicani done his work 

diligently, he could have detected the fraud that the Branch Postma;ter committed in 

22 accounts standing in that office. 

Th' app!ieani is aggricvcd 1w the thet that Respondent No.2 imposed the 

punishment of recovery of Rs.27, 100;- from his pay to make good the loss of 

Rs.44.737-. which was misappropriated bvthe Branch Po't Master ol' Khajuripada 

BO 	It has been alleged by the applicant that Respondent No.2 did not give him an 

e rIevat FOS  ded hs caseopportunit to peruse th  

d. The Rcspoitde;t; Lvc dcnied all the alleatioiis and have stated that 

the applicant 	punished tr his t1ilure to discimrge supervlsory duty 

assigned to him and that he was given full opportunity to delend himself 

5 	 into the matter to see whether the    

applicant was given opportwutv to delend his case and whet hr punishment 

order was passed against him cx pane. The kespondeuts have denied that 

the applicant was not afthrded reasonable opportunity to deFnd his case. 

We find from the records that the applicant vide his ettr dt.25.X.20(10 had 

asked br 10 days more tune loi uhnussion of his uei)resentatlon. Although 

hc did not rcceie attv bormal communication in this regard from 

Respondent No.2, it is a tict, and the same was confirmed during oral 

V 
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argumenl.s, that he 1ad never sen any reniinder to ilIC sad Resìondeit, nor 

did he express his desire Llcarh, a to hich docunteiit he w aitled to examine 

to defend his case. It is also a thet that the disciplinary authority passed the 

pumshnient order only on 31 1 ft 2000, i, i .e. after two months of the 

applicailt's apploacililig the authorjtv seekjng tune to submit his 

lepresent a tion. Lii these clrcumsl mces. the plea Of the applicant s that he 

was denied access to the relevant documents to delend his case is not 

sustainable. Further. this hcin a disciplinary proceeding under Rule 11 6  of 

CCS (CCA) Ruies 1965, normally there is no scope for holding any inquiry 

nor the applicant had asked for any personal hearim. Hence !he allegation 

thai the matter was decided cx parte does not stand to scrutiny. Lastly it is 

also fnth  ouda 	p 	 . ,  crc also taken by the 

apnhicant in his appeal before the appellate authority that the appellate 

authonk in his order, dated 3 1 .7.20() 	Aniiexure8 j had considered each 

of those picas and rejected th e same. aflet giving reasons therefor. We find 

no mlirmitv in the orders passed either by the discpljnary authority or by 

the appellate authority, as alleged by the applicant. 

6. in view of the above discussion, we see no reason for this Tribunal 

to interfere with the orders of the disciplinary authorities and accordmgv 

reject the Application, being devoid of any merit. No costs. 
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